

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26743/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2005 in WPC No. 21142/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PROGRESSIVE CONSTRUCTIONS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anil Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. LK. Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Jaleen K. Oberio, Adv. for

M/S Dua Associates, Advs.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Goel, Adv.

Ms. Madhu, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Advs

Mr. RN. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the direction in the impugned order by

which the petitioner was to pay the cost of rupees twenty five thousand to each of the respondents 1

and 2 be waived. The learned counsel appearing for the said respondents state at bar that they do

not press the direction regarding payment of costs. Therefore, no order is required in this behalf.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master